501829012 02/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent	02/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centrum Equities Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	15 Century Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6951240
Patent Number:	7178579
Patent Number:	7290593
Patent Number:	7228885
Patent Number:	7347248
Patent Number:	7464700
Patent Number:	8037685
Application Number:	13250076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-4556 Phone: 312.641.2096

Email: cstallbaumer@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Clayton J. Stallbaumer, McGuireWoods LLP

PATENT

REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0407

OP \$320.00 6951240

501829012

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 4100
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2058659-0007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clayton Stallbaumer

Total Attachments: 5

source=TM Release - Bank of America (signed)#page1.tif source=TM Release - Bank of America (signed)#page2.tif source=TM Release - Bank of America (signed)#page3.tif source=TM Release - Bank of America (signed)#page4.tif source=TM Release - Bank of America (signed)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE is dated February 22, 2012 by Bank of America, N.A., as hereinafter described:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association having an office at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 (the "Grantee") is party to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2009, by and between Centrum Equities Acquisition, LLC (the "Grantor") and Grantee, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in the patents, patent applications, trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto and associated and underlying rights (the "Intellectual Property"):

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Grantee hereby releases its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By and J. Henry

Name: ANDREW J. HEINZ

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED MARKS									
Trademark	CTY	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Class		
LEMASTER ADAPTER	l US	74/300,219	08/03/1992	1769969	05/11/1993	Registered	12		
READY-CORE	US	74/300,217	08/03/1992	1771336	05/18/1993	Registered	12		
READY CORE	· CN	4271804	09/16/2004	4271804	02/28/2007	Registered	11		
READY CORE	MX	684187	10/25/2004	863540	12/14/2004	Registered	12		
TRACTOR TOUGH	US	76/623,844	12/09/2004	3265528	07/17/2007	Registered	12		
TRACTOR TOUGH	CA	1253283	04/07/2005	TMA688992	06/04/2007	Registered	7, 11		
TRUCK TOUGH	US	76/622,995	12/02/2004	3052709	01/31/2006	Registered	12		
PTOUGH	MX	713417	04/21/2005	911133	11/30/2005	Registered	7		
GDI & Design	US	74/300218	8/3/1992	1768567	5/4/1993	Registered	12		
GDI									
GO/DAN INDUSTRIES	US	74/300220	8/3/1992	1769970	5/11/1993	Registered	12		
TRANSPRO	China	4271854	9/16/2004	4271854	2/28/2007	Registered	11		
TRANSPRO	Mexico	684184	10/25/2004	863537	12/14/2004	Registered	12		

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS									
Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Status	Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration Date		
U.S.	Heat Exchanger Package	10/289,513	11/6/2002	Issued	6,951,240	10/4/2005	7/30/2023		
Canada	Heat Exchanger Package	2,429,872	5/27/2003	Issued	2,429,872	4/13/2010			
U.S.	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Charge Air Cooler	10/723,879	11/26/2003	Issued	7,178,579	2/20/2007	1/15/2024		
U.S.	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Charge Air Cooler	11/655,643	1/18/2007	Issued	7,290,593	11/6/2007	11/26/2023		
Argentina	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Charge Air Cooler	P040103273	9/13/2004	Pending					
Australia	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Charge Air Cooler	2004297506	7/27/2004	Issued	2004297506	1/20/2011	7/27/2024		
Canada	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Charge Air Cooler	2,546,272	7/27/2004	Issued	2,546,272	11/16/2010	7/27/2024		
China	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Charge Air Cooler	200480035094.0	7/27/2004	Issued	ZL200480035094.0	2/2/2011	7/27/2024		

4817-0150-4782

EPC	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Charge Air Cooler	04779309.6	7/27/2004	Pending			
Mexico	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Charge Air Cooler	PA/a/2006/005873	7/27/2004	Issued	258186	6/25/2008	7/27/2024
Venezuela	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Charge Air Cooler	2004-002025	11/25/2004	Pending			
U.S.	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Radiator and Split Charge Air Cooler	10/723,881	11/26/2003	Issued	7,228,885	6/12/2007	8/3/2024
U.S.	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Radiator and Split Charge Air Cooler	10/936,331	9/8/2004	Issued	7,347,248	3/25/2008	6/3/2025
Argentina	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Radiator and Split Charge Air Cooler	P040104278	11/19/2004	Issued	AR048994B1	4/28/2011	11/19/2024
Australia	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Radiator and Split Charge Air Cooler	2004295677	11/9/2004	Issued	2004295677	6/3/2010	11/9/2024
Canada	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Radiator and Split Charge Air Cooler	2,547,164	11/9/2004	Issued	2,547,164	5/10/2011	11/9/2024
China	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Radiator and Split Charge Air Cooler	200480035088.5	11/9/2004	Issued	ZL200480035088.5	9/16/2009	11/9/2024
EPC	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Radiator and Split Charge Air Cooler	04800894.0	11/9/2004	Pending			
Mexico	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Radiator and Split Charge Air Cooler	PA/a/2006/005874	5/24/2006	Issued	260599	9/18/2008	11/9/2024
Venezuela	Heat Exchanger Package with Split Radiator and Split Charge Air Cooler	2004-002009	11/23/2004	Pending			
U.S.	Method for Cooling an Internal Combustion Engine	13/250,076	9/30/2011	Pending			
	Having Exhaust Gas Recirculation and Charge Air Cooling						
U.S.	Method for Cooling an Internal Combustion Engine Having Exhaust Gas Recirculation and Charge	11/368,088	3/3/2006	Issued	7,464,700	12/16/2008	5/21/2026
U.S.	Air Cooling Method for Cooling an	12/336,196	12/16/2008	Issued	8,037,685	10/18/2011	
	Internal Combustion Engine Having Exhaust Gas Recirculation and Charge Air Cooling						
Canada	Method for Cooling an Internal Combustion Engine Having Exhaust Gas Recirculation and Charge Air Cooling	2,640,389	11/2/2006	Issued	2,640,389	5/3/2011	11/2/2026
Canada	Method for Cooling an Internal Combustion Engine Having Exhaust Gas Recirculation and Charge Air Cooling	2,731,467	11/2/2006	Pending			
Argentina	Method of Cooling and Internal Combustion Engine Having Exhaust Gas Recirculation and Charge Air Cooling	P060105218	11/27/2006	Pending			
Australia	Method of Cooling and Internal Combustion Engine Having Exhaust Gas Recirculation and Charge	2006340012	11/2/2006	Issued	2006340012	6/23/2011	11/2/2026

	Air Cooling								
		* .			-				
China	Method of Cooling and Internal Combustion Engine Having Exhaust Gas Recirculation and Charge Air Cooling	200680053674.1	11/2/2006	Pending					
EPC	Method of Cooling an Internal Combustion Engine Having Exhaust Gas Recirculation and Charge Air Cooling	06827458.8	11/2/2006	Pending					
Mexico	Method of Cooling an Internal Combustion Engine Having Exhaust Gas Recirculation and Charge Air Cooling	MX/a/2008/009693	7/29/2008	Pending			_	· -	
Mexico	Method of Cooling an Internal Combustion Engine Having Exhaust Gas Recirculation and Charge Air Cooling			Awaiting filing					
Venezuela	Method of Cooling an Internal Combustion Engine Having Exhaust Gas Recirculation and Charge Air Cooling	2007-000405	3/2/2007	Pending					

4817-0150-4782